J
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V1143-1
FEATURES
• Solenoid valve with adjustable electronic timer, integrated manual shut-off and
fi lter
• The electronic timer is particularly designed for automatic control of condensate
draining periods at regular, adjustable intervals

2  Seal and connection according to ISO 4400 / EN 175301-803,
form A, for mounting of timer, catalogue number 88122627
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
CDVA E 272 A 019 230V / 50 Hz
CDVA E 272 A 019 24V DC
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140040
basic number
TYPE 01
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
Solenoid operated drain valve assembly with electronic
timer 1/4 IP65
type weight (1)
01 0,550
(1) Assembly with connector.
38
90
43
148
11
0
74
83,5
91
141
1
1/21/4
2
1 2
J
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V1143-3
FEATURES
• Drain valve /2 NC with solenoid pilot valve 3/2 NC and adjustable electronic timer
for condensate draining applications (compressors etc.)
• The electronic timer is particularly designed for automatic control of condensate
draining periods at regular, adjustable intervals
• The valve with stainless steel body is particularly suited for use with contamina-
ted or corrosive fl uids
GENERAL
Differential pressure See "Specifi cations"  [1 bar =100  kPa]
Max. pressure 16 bar
Max. viscosity 600 cSt (mm2/s)
Pilot fl uid Air, water, fi ltered
Pilot pressure See "Specifi cations"
Ambient temperature -10°C to +50°C
Pilot fl uid temperature -10°C to +50°C
Electronic timer  Converts a continuous power input into a succes-
sion of ON and OFF periods
Output to
solenoid valve
Input to timer
OFFON
0
1
0
1
ON : adjustable between 2 and 40 seconds
OFF : adjustable between 0,5 and 45 minutes
drain valve: fl uids (✴) temperature range (TS) seals (✴)
air, inert gas, water, oil - 10°C to + 140°C PTFE